

Town of Nahant Lowlands Pump Station Force Main Upgrade Lynnway CWSRF No. 6737

BID TAB

20091C 8/26/2021 \$6,800,000

\$6,800,000				BIDDER'S NAME					
				P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc.		Albanese D&S, Inc.		N. Granese & Sons, Inc.	
Tom Simbro/Andrew Smith BID QUANTITIES									
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BAS	SE BID								
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
2	Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
4	Test Pits	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	Dewatering	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
6	Temporary Bypass System	1	LS	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
7	Dewatering, Cleaning, and Inspection of Existing Force Main	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
8	18-inch HDPE Force Main	1	LS	\$3,140,000.00	\$3,140,000.00	\$3,670,000.00	\$3,670,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00
9	Post Liner Installation CCTV Inspection	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
10	Post-Installation Liner Hydrotest	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
11	Cleanout Manhole	6	EA	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$900,000.00
12	Air Release Manhole	4	EA	\$150,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$680,000.00
13	Air Release Manhole Vents	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
14	Air Release Valve, Nahant Road Manhole	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	Manual Air Release Valve	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
16	Ledge Excavation	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
17	Excavation Below Grade and Backfill	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
18	Gravel Borrow/Select Fill, additional	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
19	Dense Grade Crushed Stone/Screened stone, additional	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
20	Concrete, additional	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
21	Flowable (Controlled Density) Fill	3,500	CY	\$0.01	\$35.00	\$120.00	\$420,000.00	\$110.00	\$385,000.00
22	Initial Pavement	400	TON	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$260.00	\$104,000.00
23	Final Pavement	1,000	TON	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$225.00	\$225,000.00
24	Driveway/Sidewalk/Additional Pavement	150	TON	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00
25	Granite Curb, Remove & Reset	400	LF	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk	230	SY	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00	\$230.00	\$52,900.00
27	Loam & Seed	6,000	SY	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$15.00	\$90,000.00
28	Utility Relocations	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
29	Disposal of Contaminated Materials	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	Price Adjustments	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Uniform Police Detail	1	ALLOW	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
32	Contaminated Groundwater	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
ТОТ	AL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 TH	ROUGH 32)			\$8,831,287.50		\$10,843,200.00		\$12,940,400.00